     Series  XRG70
X-RAY POWER SUPPLY
FEATURES
72W high voltage output max
20W grounded ilament
Exceptionally compact size
Local and Remote operation
 Marked for EU LV Directive 73/23/EEC

Cooling:
By conduction through the mounting panel (case) and natural
convection through the holes in the lid, one side panel and the rear panel.
Safety:
This high voltage module meets the requirements of the Low Voltage
Directive (LVD) 2006/95/EC, by complying with BS EN61010-1:2001
when it is installed as a component part of other equipment and is CE
marked accordingly.  An M5 earth terminal is provided which shall be
connected to a safety earth at all times when the unit is operational.
RoHS:
The Series XRG70 meets the requirements of EU Directive 2002/95/EC
on the Restriction of use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical
and electronic equipment (RoHS).
Outputs and ordering information:
Model  no Output Voltage Output Current Output Power
XRG70-253* 25kV 2mA 50W
XRG70-403* 40kV 1.5mA 60W
XRG70-503* 50kV 1.2mA 60W
XRG70-603* 60kV 1.2mA 72W
XRG70-653* 65kV 1mA 65W
XRG70-703* 70kV 1mA 70W
*Please add the required sufix or sufixes to the model number:
P or N High voltage output polarity.  (Normally positive
for grounded ilaments.)
F Speciies if the internal ilament is required.
X Extends the high voltage cable (to give compatibility
with other products, eg MH60, and a greater range
of X-ray tubes.)
C RS232 computer control (hard-wired and ibre
optic).
Examples:
XRG70-603N Negative output.
XRG70-603PFC Positive with ilament and RS232.
XRG70-603PFXC Positive with ilament, extended cable and RS232.
Please note that analogue models with ixed constant power and RS232
models with adjustable constant power, as well as many different
interlock options, are available on request.
Mechanical: